
Ladies Giant Slalom Official Result
Jury Technical Data
TD          WATANABE Atsuhiro JPN Name of Course      
Referee     ITOH Tsuyoshi JPN Giant Course
Chief of Race KODAMA Harutaka JPN START               1615.0 m

FINISH              1363.0 m
VERTICALDROP        252.0 m
FIS-HOMOLOG.№      5229/170/98

1st Run. 2nd Run.
Course setter SEKI Yoshiyuki JPN Course setter KAMISAKA Satoru JPN
Forerunners -A- AZEGAMI Toma JPN Forerunners -A- AZEGAMI Toma JPN

            -B- MACHIDA Keisuke JPN             -B- MACHIDA Keisuke JPN
            -C- IMAI Kazuki JPN             -C- IMAI Kazuki JPN

Number of gate 31(30) Number of gate 32(31)
Start time 08:57 Start time 12:07
Weather Fair Weather Sunny
Snow condition Hard Snow condition Midium
Start/Finish Air Temperature - 4.0 / - 4.0 Start/Finish Air Temperature   4.0 /   4.0

F:880
PL Bib Code Name YB Nat 1st Run. 2nd Run. Total Point
1 6 305944 KIYOSAWA EMIKO 83 JPN    50.89    52.21  1:43.10 0.00
2 11 306681 YAMAMOTO MAYAKA 89 JPN    52.55    53.30  1:45.85 23.47
3 4 306885 GOTOH YUUKO 91 JPN    52.45    53.47  1:45.92 24.07
4 1 306485 IKEDA SAYAKA 88 JPN    52.05    53.95  1:46.00 24.75
5 15 306650 SHIMIZU KAHO 89 JPN    52.46    54.32  1:46.78 31.41
6 52 307009 HASUMI KONATSU 92 JPN    53.68    53.84  1:47.52 37.73
7 13 306149 YASUDA KAZUMI 85 JPN    53.55    54.13  1:47.68 39.09
8 3 306282 NAGASHIMA YOKO 86 JPN    53.45    54.49  1:47.94 41.31
9 14 306570 UCHIYAMA MOE 88 JPN    53.28    54.78  1:48.06 42.34

10 8 306546 MURAKAMI CHIHIRO 88 JPN    53.69    54.41  1:48.10 42.68
11 5 306266 KAWABATA KISA 86 JPN    52.96    55.29  1:48.25 43.96
12 12 306545 SUZUKI HARUNO 88 JPN    53.06    55.67  1:48.73 48.05
13 21 306688 SASAKI SHURI 89 JPN    54.24    54.50  1:48.74 48.14
14 36 306313 TAKAHASHI MARI 86 JPN    55.29    53.61  1:48.90 49.51
15 10 306503 KUWABARA YUUKO 88 JPN    54.07    54.87  1:48.94 49.85
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PL Bib Code Name YB Nat 1st Run. 2nd Run. Total Point
16 24 306424 SHIODA YASUHA 87 JPN    54.90    54.20  1:49.10 51.21
17 9 306472 ARIMURA HONAMI 88 JPN    54.10    55.34  1:49.44 54.11
18 30 306752 MINEMURA TOMOKO 90 JPN    54.43    55.10  1:49.53 54.88
19 25 306359 OGAWA SHIHO 86 JPN    55.36    54.35  1:49.71 56.42
20 41 307035 SEKIGUCHI REI 92 JPN    54.88    54.95  1:49.83 57.44
20 33 306898 KITAZUME KOKORO 91 JPN    55.40    54.43  1:49.83 57.44
22 35 306883 ENDOH MINAMI 91 JPN    55.11    54.89  1:50.00 58.89
23 18 306572 ENDO MAKI 88 JPN    55.21    54.98  1:50.19 60.52
24 29 306474 FUJIU MIYAKO 88 JPN    55.50    54.72  1:50.22 60.77
25 17 306514 MURATA YUKI 88 JPN    55.00    55.49  1:50.49 63.08
26 22 306717 HIRANO HANA 90 JPN    54.73    55.91  1:50.64 64.36
27 37 306659 TAHARA MIKI 89 JPN    55.57    55.77  1:51.34 70.33
28 7 306769 OHKURA TOMOYO 90 JPN    54.52    57.17  1:51.69 73.32
29 31 306817 YOSHIKAWA KAGARI 90 JPN    55.80    56.29  1:52.09 76.73
30 20 306888 HATANO MAYUMI 91 JPN    56.65    56.22  1:52.87 83.39
31 34 306841 KOBAYASHI YUMI 91 JPN    56.27    56.89  1:53.16 85.87
32 32 306742 KOHNO CHIHO 90 JPN    56.57    56.98  1:53.55 89.19
33 48 307020 ITOH CHIKA 92 JPN    56.51    57.81  1:54.32 95.77
34 40 307034 SANOMA MIKI 92 JPN    56.61    57.81  1:54.42 96.62
35 39 306805 TOMII IKUMI 90 JPN    57.12    57.70  1:54.82 100.03
36 53 307038 TAKEI AKANE 92 JPN    57.41    57.95  1:55.36 104.64
37 50 306925 SHIMODAIRA RISA 91 JPN    58.19    58.16  1:56.35 113.09
38 51 307018 IKEGAMI RIHO 92 JPN    58.59    59.25  1:57.84 125.81
39 54 306900 KUROIWA AMI 91 JPN    58.91    59.90  1:58.81 134.09
40 43 307030 NAKAJIMA AZUSA 92 JPN    59.60    59.44  1:59.04 136.05
41 42 306627 NAKAMURA YUI 88 JPN    59.14  1:00.54  1:59.68 141.52

0 Did Not Start  [1st Run]

Did Not Finish [1st Run]
-1 2 306427 SUNOHARA YUI 87 JPN
-2 16 306920 SANADA HIBARI 91 JPN
-3 27 306840 KITAURA MAI 90 JPN
-4 28 306306 SEKIGUCHI SAYAKA 86 JPN
-5 38 306722 HOSHINO YUUKI 90 JPN
-6 44 306937 UJI AYAKA 91 JPN
-7 45 306973 KONDA MANA 92 JPN
-8 46 306982 OBINATA YUUKI 92 JPN
-9 47 307026 MATSUMOTO SAKI 91 JPN
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PL Bib Code Name YB Nat 1st Run. 2nd Run. Total Point
0 Disqualified   [1st Run]

0 Did Not Start  [2nd Run]

Did Not Finish [2nd Run]
-1 23 306637 OKUHARA MANAE 89 JPN
-2 26 306554 UCHIDA ASAKO 85 JPN

Disqualified   [2nd Run]
-1 19 306922 SAWABE AYA 91 JPN Gate № 32
-2 49 306921 SASAKI ANRI 91 JPN Gate № 32

TD                   WATANABE Atsuhiro     #936       ______________________________
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PENALTY CALCULATION

The best 10 at finish
Result Bib Code Name Time FIS-Points Best 5 Race points

1 6 305944 KIYOSAWA EMIKO  1:43.10 32.47 32.47 0.00
2 11 306681 YAMAMOTO MAYAKA  1:45.85 55.88 55.88 23.47
3 4 306885 GOTOH YUUKO  1:45.92 61.67 61.67 24.07
4 1 306485 IKEDA SAYAKA  1:46.00 66.45 - -
5 15 306650 SHIMIZU KAHO  1:46.78 72.03 - -
6 52 307009 HASUMI KONATSU  1:47.52 - -
7 13 306149 YASUDA KAZUMI  1:47.68 33.26 33.26 39.09
8 3 306282 NAGASHIMA YOKO  1:47.94 66.98 - -

9 14 306570 UCHIYAMA MOE  1:48.06 46.75 46.75 42.34
10 8 306546 MURAKAMI CHIHIRO  1:48.10 66.96 - -

The best 5 at start
1 6 305944 KIYOSAWA EMIKO  1:43.10 32.47
7 13 306149 YASUDA KAZUMI  1:47.68 33.26
9 14 306570 UCHIYAMA MOE  1:48.06 46.75
2 11 306681 YAMAMOTO MAYAKA  1:45.85 55.88

DNF1 2 306427 SUNOHARA YUI - 61.47

TOTALS
(B) FIS Points of best 5 at start 229.83
(A) FIS Points of best 5 to finish in top 10 230.03
(C) Race Points of corresponding competitors 128.97

Calculated penalty
(A) 230.03 + (B) 229.83 - (C) 128.97 = 330.89 : 10 = 33.09

Correction value 0.00

Category Adder 3.00

(Minimum 9.00 / Maximum 999.00)

Penalty applied 36.09

TD                   WATANABE Atsuhiro     #936       ______________________________
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 女子大回転 公式成績表
Jury Technical Data
TD          WATANABE Atsuhiro JPN Name of Course      
Referee     ITOH Tsuyoshi JPN Giant Course
Chief of Race KODAMA Harutaka JPN START               1615.0 m

FINISH              1363.0 m
VERTICALDROP        252.0 m
FIS-HOMOLOG.№      5229/170/98

1st Run. 2nd Run.
Course setter SEKI Yoshiyuki JPN Course setter KAMISAKA Satoru JPN
Forerunners -A- AZEGAMI Toma JPN Forerunners -A- AZEGAMI Toma JPN

            -B- MACHIDA Keisuke JPN             -B- MACHIDA Keisuke JPN
            -C- IMAI Kazuki JPN             -C- IMAI Kazuki JPN

Number of gate 31(30) Number of gate 32(31)
Start time 08:57 Start time 12:07
Weather Fair Weather Sunny
Snow condition Hard Snow condition Midium
Start/Finish Air Temperature - 4.0 / - 4.0 Start/Finish Air Temperature   4.0 /   4.0

F:880
順位 Bib SAJｺｰﾄﾞ 氏名 県　名 所属 １本目 ２本目 合計 ポイント

1 6 170012 清澤恵美子  新　潟 ﾁｰﾑｱﾙﾋﾞﾚｯｸｽ新潟    50.89    52.21  1:43.10 0.00
2 11 160065 山本真矢香  長　野 白馬高校    52.55    53.30  1:45.85 23.47
3 4 160071 後藤　悠子  長　野 白馬高校    52.45    53.47  1:45.92 24.07
4 1 480065 池田沙也加  学　連 大東文化大学体育連合会    52.05    53.95  1:46.00 24.75
5 15 160126 清水　香帆  長　野 飯山南高校    52.46    54.32  1:46.78 31.41
6 52 160061 蓮見小奈津  長　野 菅平中学校    53.68    53.84  1:47.52 37.73
7 13 480014 安田かずみ  学　連 専修大学体育会スキー部    53.55    54.13  1:47.68 39.09
8 3 480110 長島　陽子  学　連 大東文化大学体育連合会    53.45    54.49  1:47.94 41.31
9 14 480181 内山　　萌  学　連 同志社大学体育会ｽｷｰ部    53.28    54.78  1:48.06 42.34

10 8 030008 村上　千尋  岩　手 吉田スキークラブ    53.69    54.41  1:48.10 42.68
11 5 480353 川端　希沙  学　連 大東文化大学体育連合会    52.96    55.29  1:48.25 43.96
12 12 480079 鈴木　晴乃  学　連 日本体育大学学友会ｽｷｰ    53.06    55.67  1:48.73 48.05
13 21 180014 佐々木珠里  富　山 富山第一高校    54.24    54.50  1:48.74 48.14
14 36 480009 高橋　万里  学　連 専修大学体育会スキー部    55.29    53.61  1:48.90 49.51
15 10 480091 桑原由布子  学　連 日本女子体育大学ｽｷｰ部    54.07    54.87  1:48.94 49.85
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順位 Bib SAJｺｰﾄﾞ 氏名 県　名 所属 １本目 ２本目 合計 ポイント

16 24 480387 塩田　泰羽  学　連 東海学院大学競技ｽｷｰ部    54.90    54.20  1:49.10 51.21
17 9 480017 有村穂菜美  学　連 日本女子体育大学ｽｷｰ部    54.10    55.34  1:49.44 54.11
18 30 160060 峯村　友子  長　野 上田西高校    54.43    55.10  1:49.53 54.88
19 25 480246 小河　志保  学　連 日本体育大学学友会ｽｷｰ    55.36    54.35  1:49.71 56.42
20 41 160006 関口　　玲  長　野 白馬中学校    54.88    54.95  1:49.83 57.44
20 33 100031 北爪　　快  群　馬 利根商業高校    55.40    54.43  1:49.83 57.44
22 35 120026 遠藤みなみ  千　葉 聖徳高校    55.11    54.89  1:50.00 58.89
23 18 480078 遠藤　真希  学　連 日本体育大学学友会ｽｷｰ    55.21    54.98  1:50.19 60.52
24 29 480051 藤生　　京  学　連 國學院大学体育連合会    55.50    54.72  1:50.22 60.77
25 17 480061 村田　ゆき  学　連 國學院大学体育連合会    55.00    55.49  1:50.49 63.08
26 22 350003 平野　　華  山　口 山口高校    54.73    55.91  1:50.64 64.36
27 37 160078 田原　美紀  長　野 豊科高等学校    55.57    55.77  1:51.34 70.33
28 7 160088 大倉　友代  長　野 上田高校    54.52    57.17  1:51.69 73.32
29 31 160010 芳川花香里  長　野 中野実業高校    55.80    56.29  1:52.09 76.73
30 20 160074 波多野真弓  長　野 小海高校    56.65    56.22  1:52.87 83.39
31 34 160040 小林　由実  長　野 飯山高校    56.27    56.89  1:53.16 85.87
32 32 160095 河野　智穂  長　野 飯山南高校    56.57    56.98  1:53.55 89.19
33 48 160049 伊藤　チカ  長　野 菅平中学校    56.51    57.81  1:54.32 95.77
34 40 150021 佐野間美樹  山　梨 東海大甲府高校    56.61    57.81  1:54.42 96.62
35 39 160094 富井　育美  長　野 下高井農林高等学校    57.12    57.70  1:54.82 100.03
36 53 160077 竹井　　茜  長　野 野沢温泉中学校    57.41    57.95  1:55.36 104.64
37 50 160117 下平　里紗  長　野 長野県上田染谷丘高校    58.19    58.16  1:56.35 113.09
38 51 160048 池上　里歩  長　野 菅平中学校    58.59    59.25  1:57.84 125.81
39 54 160115 黒岩　亜美  長　野 長野県上田染谷丘高校    58.91    59.90  1:58.81 134.09
40 43 160084 中島あずさ  長　野 野沢温泉中学校    59.60    59.44  1:59.04 136.05
41 42 480001 中村　　唯  学　連 佛教大学体育会スキー部    59.14  1:00.54  1:59.68 141.52

0 Did Not Start  [1st Run]

Did Not Finish [1st Run]
-1 2 480055 春原　優衣  学　連 日本体育大学学友会ｽｷｰ

-2 16 010004 眞田ひばり 北海道 北照高校

-3 27 170008 北浦　　舞  新　潟 開志学園ＪＷＳＣ

-4 28 480320 関口沙夜香  学　連 國學院大学体育連合会

-5 38 170074 星野　由妃  新　潟 新井高校

-6 44 160057 宇治　綾香  長　野 飯山高校

-7 45 170013 近田　眞奈  新　潟 開志学園ＪＷＳＣ

-8 46 160030 大日方優希  長　野 木島平中学校

-9 47 150050 松本　沙樹  山　梨 山梨学院高校
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順位 Bib SAJｺｰﾄﾞ 氏名 県　名 所属 １本目 ２本目 合計 ポイント

0 Disqualified   [1st Run]

0 Did Not Start  [2nd Run]

Did Not Finish [2nd Run]
-1 23 160047 奥原　愛恵  長　野 飯山南高校

-2 26 480082 内田　麻子  学　連 國學院大学体育連合会

Disqualified   [2nd Run]
-1 19 100040 澤部　　彩  群　馬 嬬恋高校 Gate № 32
-2 49 180017 佐々木杏梨  富　山 富山第一高校 Gate № 32
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SAJペナルティーポイント計算表

競技終了時のBest 10

順位 Bib Code 氏名 Time SAJ-Points Best 5 Race points
1 6 170012 清澤恵美子  1:43.10 6.74 6.74 0.00
2 11 160065 山本真矢香  1:45.85 19.98 19.98 23.47
3 4 160071 後藤　悠子  1:45.92 32.28 - -
4 1 480065 池田沙也加  1:46.00 35.15 - -
5 15 160126 清水　香帆  1:46.78 35.51 - -
6 52 160061 蓮見小奈津  1:47.52 31.93 - -
7 13 480014 安田かずみ  1:47.68 8.21 8.21 39.09
8 3 480110 長島　陽子  1:47.94 31.36 - -

9 14 480181 内山　　萌  1:48.06 13.10 13.10 42.34
10 8 030008 村上　千尋  1:48.10 21.08 21.08 42.68

競技開始時のBest 5

1 6 170012 清澤恵美子  1:43.10 6.74
7 13 480014 安田かずみ  1:47.68 8.21
9 14 480181 内山　　萌  1:48.06 13.10
2 11 160065 山本真矢香  1:45.85 19.98

10 8 030008 村上　千尋  1:48.10 21.08

合計

(B) Best 5 SAJ-Points競技開始時の 69.11
(A) 10 Best 5 SAJ-Points競技終了時上位 位中の 69.11
(C) 相応する選手のレースポイント 147.58

計算ペナルティー

(A) 69.11 + (B) 69.11 - (C) 147.58 = -9.36 : 10 = -0.94
ミニマムペナルティー 0.00

採用ペナルティー 0.00
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